

Official Freight Forwarder Information for DX KOREA 2018

Dear DX Korea 2018 Participant/Exhibitors,

- 01. We wish you successful progress and development for all of **Defense Expo Korea 2018 (DX Korea 2018)** participants/exhibitors.
- 02. Organizing Committee of DX Korea 2018 would like to inform our participants / exhibitors that **ROSETTE EXPO INC.** has been designated the **Sole Official Freight Forwarder** for the DX Korea 2018. Thus, the inward and outward procedures of exhibits and booth materials should hopefully be conducted by official freight forwarder.
- 03. Entire overseas shipments (Incl. ATA Carnet, The Pre-custom cleared) that intend to be submitted for use at the DX Korea 2018 should be managed (**Documentation for local handling & Onsite handling**) by the aforementioned official freight forwarder.
- 04. Even though a participant/exhibitor has a preferred freight forwarder wherever the departure point or Korean side, After the arrival of the overseas shipments to the Korean port / airport, to be properly proceeded local procedures, the participant/exhibitor must cooperate with the Organizing Committee for smooth handling of the procedures involved by providing the official forwarder (mentioned above) with all relevant shipping documents needed to handle shipments in Korea.
- 05. We urge cooperation and proper coordination between participants/exhibitors and the **DX Korea 2018's official freight forwarder**. For instances of preferred freight forwarder being used, the Organizing Committee do not have responsibility against occurring any miscommunication or other inconveniences.

Sincerely yours,

----- contact information for ROSETTE EXPO INC. -----

ROSETTE EXPO INC. TODD WAN LEE(Mr.) General Manager

TEL : +82-2-542-8588 FAX : +82-2-542-8505 EMAIL : <u>todd.lee@rstexpo.co.kr</u>



